# The Epic Dial Storage Tensor



#### For Tension Control On:

- Volkmann / Verdol / ICBT / Hamel and Muschamp Cablers
- Superba Heatset Creels
- Any other application that requires smooth yarn tension

#### **Smooth Control**

The Epic Dial Storage Tensor EE380114-2A provides extremely smooth control of yarn tensions and allows for rapid dial-controlled tension adjustment when a different type of yarn is run on the machine.

## Improved Yarn Quality

The Epic Dial Storage Tensor's design keeps all yarn contact over ceramics, eliminating the pinching and fiber damage that can result from using ball, disc, or capsule-type devices as they wear.

## **Smooth Operation**

The Epic Dial Storage Tensor's built-in reserve compensates for yarn bundle irregularities, splices, and inherent tension variations during package unwinding. There is virtually no yarn jerking when using the Epic Dial Storage Tensor.

## **Durable Design**

Large-diameter pins (3.5mm) for high-speed take-up of carpet and other heavy yarns.

## **Easily Adaptable**

Many standard mounting brackets are available. Epic can also design brackets to fit your needs.

#### Low Maintenance

Designed for easy cleaning, the Epic Dial Storage Tensor is extremely easy to maintain.

Volkmann and Hamel are trademarks of Saurer Verdol and ICBT are trademarks of ICBT Superba is a trademark of Superba SA Muschamp is a trademark of Muschamp Machine Services

The information herein falls within the normal range of properties and is based on typical usage of the product within the industry. Epic assumes no obligation or liability for any advise or information supplied by Epic. The user assumes all responsibility for determining the results and suitability of the product within the user's facility. All such information is supplied graits and the user assumes sole responsibility for the results obtained.

EPIC ENTERPRISES, INC.

Toll Free in US: 800.648.7273

Direct Dial: +1.910.692.5441 Fax: 888.692.4147 / +1.910.692.9013 P.O. Box 979 Southern Pines, NC 28388 USA www.epicenterprises.com / epic@epicenterprises.com